TR PRESS PACK

Products

TR FASTENINGS IS RECOGNISED THROUGHOUT
THE INDUSTRY FOR WORLD CLASS PRODUCTS
& SERVICES
WE MANUFACTURE, STOCK & DISTRIBUTE
A VAST RANGE OF INDUSTRIAL
FASTENERS & COMPONENTS

marketing@trfastenings.com
www.trfastenings.com

Facebook - www.facebook.com/trfastenings
Twitter - www. twitter.com/trfastenings
LinkedIn - www.linkedin.com/company/tr-fastenings




TR Press Release (.
TR announces two new appointments to its Plastics and Rubber ,l Fastenings
~_/

team

February 2021

International fastener specialist TR Fastenings announces two new senior UK appointments; Kevin Rogers
moves into the new position of Director of Plastics and Rubber - Sourcing and Category Management,
and Andrew Fletcher is named as the Director of Plastics and Rubber — Commercial and Technical.

Kevin and Andrew will both play key strategic roles in spearheading the continued expansion of this commodity within the TR Group.
Kevin Rogers, Director of Plastics and Rubber - Sourcing and Category Management

Kevin Rogers joined TR’s Global Strategic Team in 2012, and has been instrumental in growing this product range by developing the
vendors that today support the huge increase in sales.

With his new focus primarily on sourcing and category management, Kevin will be fully utilising three decades of experience to find
opportunities to further expand upon an already comprehensive portfolio.

Andrew Fletcher, Director of Plastics and Rubber — Commercial and Technical
Andrew Fletcher is a well-known expert in this Commaodity.

Previously the Managing Director and Technical Director of Optimas Solutions - previously known as Anixter Components, Andrew’s
technical expertise lies in New Product Introduction (NPI), and managing the entire process from initial inception through to final
product launch.

Dan Jack, Global Sales and Commercial Director, Trifast plc commented:;

“We warmly welcome Andrew to the Team, he is a formidable asset to have on board with his deep knowledge and industry
connections. Over recent years, we've developed our team and increased our knowledge to ensure we are not only keeping up to
date with changing technologies but are staying ahead of the curve, and both Kevin and Andrew will be central to our on-going
commitment in this area.”

“We’re proud that TR’s core brand remains competitive in the market; the Strength of our partnerships with companies on an
engineering level enables us to react quickly to customers changing requirements. With our talented design engineers and in-house
support team working closely with customers, we are hugely optimistic about the future.”
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UK
t: +44 (0)8454 811 800 f: +44 (0)870 458 7851
e-mail: uk@trfastenings.com

Ireland
t: +353 (0)22 22301 f: +353 (0)22 22056
e-mail: ireland@trfastenings.com

Netherlands
t:+31(0)541 511515 f: +31 (0)541 517134
e-mail: netherlands@trfastenings.com

Norway
t:+47 67 06 70 00 f: +47 67 06 70 10
e-mail: norway@trfastenings.com

Sweden
t: +46 (0)8 578 44 900 f: +46 (0)8 578 44 950
e-mail: sweden@trfastenings.com

Spain
t:+34 93 647 22 45
e-mail: spain@trfastenings.com

Hungary
t: +36 (06)24 516970 f: +36 (06)24 516961
e-mail: hungary@trfastenings.com

Birmingham - UK
t:+44 (0)121 521 0100 f: +44 (0)121 521 0101
e-mail: wednesbury@trfastenings.com

sales@trfastenings.com

Poland - Representative
t +48 (22)402 36 14 f: +48 (22)402 36 24
e-mail: poland@trfastenings.com

Italy
1t +39 (0)75 9149015 f: +39 (0)75 9190165
e-mail: info@trvic.it

Germany
t:+49 (0) 5246 . 50320 - 0 f: +49 (0) 5246 . 50320 - 70
e-mail: info@trkuhlmann.com

Slovakia - Representative
m: +421(0)911 012 016
e-mail: slovakia@trfastenings.com

USA
t:+1 800-280-2181 f: +1 281-807-0620
e-mail: usa@trfastenings.com

Singapore
t: +65 6759 6033 f: +65 6759 6022
e-mail: singapore@trfastenings.com

Technical and Innovation Gentres

Gothenburg - Sweden
t:+46 (0)31 31 760 776 f: +46 (0)8 578 44 950
e-mail: sweden@trfastenings.com

www.trfastenings.com

Malaysia
t:+6 (03) 5519 1444 f: +6 (03) 5510 8505
e-mail: psep@psep.com.my

China
t: +86 21 5032 5696 f: +86 21 5032 5775
e-mail: china@trfastenings.com

Taiwan
t: +886 7 557 6366 f:+886 7 557 1977
e-mail: taiwan@trfastenings.com

Philippines - Representative Office
t: +63-25768476
e-mail: philippines@trfastenings.com

India
t: +91 (0)44 4280 3932
e-mail: india@trfastenings.com

Thailand
t: +66(0)2 130 6562 f: +66(0)2 130 7603
e-mail: thailand@trfastenings.com

Japan - Representative
t: +81(0)70 4467 1118
e-mail: japan@trfastenings.com

CUICAR - South Carolina USA
t:+1 800280 2181 f: +1 281 807 0620
e-mail: usa@trfastenings.com

info@trfastenings.com



